RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 16-4

Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on June 23, 2016

16-328 ORD From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to amend Sections 4.05, 4.05.01, 4.05.04, and 4.05.05 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, regarding General Mitchell International Airport Commercial Ground Transportation Fees.

(Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)

16-360 ORD From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to create Section 4.05.09 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances regarding Transportation Network Companies at General Mitchell International Airport.

(Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)

16-364

A resolution by Supervisors Lipscomb, Sr., and Mayo, Sr., authorizing the Managing Director, Milwaukee County Transit System and the County Executive to develop recommendations to address the 2016 budget shortfalls attributed to the Growing Opportunities Pass and the decline in transit ridership, and requesting a report on those recommendations.

(Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)

16-375

A resolution by Supervisor Moore Omokunde, authorizing the Milwaukee County Comptroller to provide payment in the amount of \$25,200 to Milwaukee Inner City Congregations Allied for Hope for the development of a violence prevention plan; and authorizing an appropriation transfer in the amount of \$37,500 from Org. Unit 1945-Appropriation for Contingencies to Org. Unit 8000-Department of Health and Human Needs to provide a Safe Zone in the Amani neighborhood.

(Finance and Audit)

16-376

A resolution by Supervisors Cullen, Sartori, Nicholson, Alexander, and Wasserman, urging the Wisconsin State Legislature to provide appropriate levels of funding for lead pipe removal in Milwaukee County.

(Intergovernmental Relations)

RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES

Referrals BY the County Board to Standing Committees on June 23, 2016

NONE